

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

Border Guard Bangladesh

Invitation for Tenders (IFT)

1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Home Affairs						
2.	Agency	Border Guard Bangladesh						
3.	Procuring Entity Name	Director General, Border Guard Bangladesh						
4.	Procuring Entity Code	Not used at present						
5.	Procuring Entity District	Not Applicable						
6.	Invitation for	Provision, Supply of Deep Tube Well, Installation of On Grid Solar Panel System,						
		Furniture & Lift for OR's, Employees & Officers Quarter at BGB Headquarters.						
7.	Invitation Ref No	44.02.1205.07.03.301.18/28-4						
8.	Date	28 October 2018.						
- Children and Children	INFORMATION	-						
9.	Procurement Method	Open Tendering Method (OTM)						
FUN	DING INFORMATION							
10.	Budget and Source of Funds	GOB Fund						
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION							
11.	Project/Programme Name (if applicable) As per Ser No 6.							
12.	Tender Package No	An man Can No. 22						
13.	Tender Package Name	As per Ser No 23. As per Ser No 23.						
13.	Tellder I ackage Name	Date						
14.	Tender Publication Date	14 November 2018.						
15.	Fender last Selling Date 27 November 2018.							
13.	Tender last Senning Date	Date	Time					
16.	Tender Closing Date and Time	28 November 2018.	1200 hours					
17.	Tender Opening Date and Time	28 November 2018.	1230 hours					
18.	Name & address of the Office (s)	Address	1250 Hours					
10.	-Selling Tender Document (Principal)							
	-Receiving Tender Document							
	-Opening Tender Document		Works Branch, Head Quarters Border Guard Bangladesh, Peelkhana, Dhaka. Works Branch, Head Quarters Border Guard Bangladesh, Peelkhana, Dhaka.					
19.	Place/Date/Time of Pre -Tender	Not Applicable	arters Border Guard Bangladesii, i Cerkilana, Bhaka.					
17.	Meeting (Optional)	1 1 1						
INFO	DRMATION FOR TENDERER							
1111	MARTION TON TEMPEREN							
20.	Eligibility of Tenderer	a. Any individual(s) enliste	ed firm(s) of BGB & other Govt/Semi Govt/Autonomous					
	1 -	organization of related contractors who fulfill the qualifications criteria stipulated in						
		the tender data sheet (TDS), PCC and other conditions of the tender(s) documents(s).						
	similar contracts shall be 1 (one) over the last 5 (five) years.							
		c. Tenderers to fulfillment of conditions mentioned in the tender data sheet. (i) Minimum work experience of similar construction work in single contract (certificate to be attached as per ITT)						
		turn over documents to be attached with tender (as per ITT)						
		(iii) The minimum amount of free funds (liquid assets) credit facilities (Certificat						
		to be attached with the tender as per ITT)						
21.			ell, Installation of On Grid Solar Panel System, Supply of					
		Furniture & Lift.						
22.	Price of Tender Document (Tk).	As per ser 23.						

Pack No		Package Name	Wk/Lot No	Identificati	ion of Lot	Location	Price of Tender Document (Tk)	Tender security amount (Tk.)	Completion time in weeks/ months		
6/201	8-19	Deep Tube Well	WD-1	Provision of 1×Deep T storied ORs Quarter Headquarters.	Peelkhana, Dhaka	1,500/-	2,70,000/-	09 Months			
			WD-2	Provision of 1×Deep T storied Employees Headquarters.	Peelkhana, Dhaka	1,500/	1,95,000/-	09 Months			
			WD-3	Provision of 1×Deep T storied Officers Quarter a	Peelkhana, Dhaka	1,500/	1,95,000/-	09 Months			
7/2018-19		On Grid Solar Panel System	WD-1	Installation of On Grid S X 15 storied ORs Qu Headquarters.	Peelkhana, Dhaka	1,500/	2,34,000/-	09 Months			
			WD-2	Installation of On Grid S X 15 storied Employ Headquarters.	Peelkhana, Dhaka	1,000/-	78,000/-	09 Months			
			WD-3	Installation of On Grid S X 12 storied Office Headquarters.	Peelkhana, Dhaka	1,000/-	66,000/-	09 Months			
8/2018-19		Miscellaneous	WD-1	Supply of Furniture Employees Quarter at BC	Peelkhana, Dhaka	2,000/-	3,93,000/-	09 Months			
			WD-2	Supply, Installation, Test of 1×Passenger Lift & 1 storied Officers Quarter a	Peelkhana, Dhaka	2,000/-	5,25,000/-	09 Months			
PRO	CUR	ING ENTITY	Y DETA				-		L		
24.	Tender Validity				60 days.						
25.	*Name of Official inviting Tender			Tender	Col Ahmed Zamiul Islam						
26.	Designation of Official inviting Tender			viting Tender	Project Director						
27.	Address of Official inviting Tender			ng Tender	Headquarters Border Guard Bangladesh, Peelkhana, Dhaka						
28.	Contact details of Official inviting Tender			l inviting Tender	Telephone No: 9650001 Fax: 9650245						
29.	Special Instruction a. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.										
	b. If the tenders submits any false/incorrect of forget certificate, the tender security shall be forfeited.										
	c. Application in letter-head pad must be submitted by Tender for purchase Package/Lot.										
	d. Original money receipt of purchased tender document must be attached with the tender.								We Produce to the Control of the Con		
30.	If it is not possible to receive/open the tender on the schedule date for any unavoidable circumstance the same will be received/opened on the next working date at the same time and same venue.										

www.bgb.gov.bd

Deputy Director General (Works)
For Director General